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IEEE 802.3 10BASE-T LV Terminal block (2 pins): 24~57VDC
IEEE 802.3u 100BASE-TX Mini DIN (4 pins): 24~57VDC
IEEE 802.3ab 1000BASE-T Connection Terminal Block, Mini-DIN
IEEE 802.3u 100BASE-FX X System: 14W
IEEE 802.3z 1000BASE-SX/LX O T ) PoE Power Budget: 120W
IEEE 802.3 Nway Auto-negotiation Mechanical and Environment
IEEE 802.3x Flow Control Housing Metal (IP40 Protection)
IEEE 802.3af Power over Ethernet Mounting DIN-Rail
IEEE 802.3at Power over Ethernet Plus Operating Temperature | -10°C~60°C (14°F~140°F)
IEEE 802.3az Energy Efficient Ethernet (EEE) Storage Temperature -40°C~85°C (-40°F~185°F)
IEEE 802.1AB LLDP Operating Humidity 5 to 95% RH (non-condensing)
IEEE 802.1D STP Storage Humidity 5 to 95% RH (non-condensing)
IEEE 802.1w RSTP Weight 500 g (1.10 Ib)
IEEE 802.1p Class of Service Dimension (WxHxD) 50 x 160 x 120 mm (1.97 x 6.36 x 4.72 in)
IEEE 80210 VLAN tagging
IEEE 802.1X Port Authentication FCC Part 15 Subpart B Class A
EN 55032: class A
4 x 10/100/1000BASE-T (PoE RJ45) EMI EN 55011: 2009 class A
Ports 1 x 10/100/1000BASE-T RJ45 EN 61000-6-4
2 x 100FX/GbE SFP EN 55024
LED Panel PWR, SFP, PoE, 1000, LNK/ACT EN 61000-6-2
EN 61000-4-2 (ESD)
Jumbo frame Size: 10KBytes EN 61000-4-3 (RS)
Performance MAC Table Entries: 8K EMS EN 61000-4-4 (Burst)
Switch Fabric: 14Gbps EN 61000-4-5 (Surge)
CLI, Telnet, SSH, HTTP, HTTPs, SNMP v1/v2c, EN 61000-4-6 (CS)
SNMP v3, SNMP Trap, Management VLAN (MVLAN), EN 61000-4-8 (PFMF)
Firmware upgradable, Configuration Backup/Restore, Shock IEC 60068-2-27
Syslog, SNTP, LLDP, DHCP Client, Port Mirroring Freefall IEC 60068-2-32
Management Server (service) control, Port Utilization, Vibration IEC 60068-2-6
Alarm Information, ModbusTCP, Power Down trap
Topology Map, Dashboard, Installation Wizard Lite Managed 4 x 10/100/1000 PoE+ &
Port Configuration (enable/disable,speed/duplex), SR AL 1 x 10/100/1000 RJ45 & 2 x FX/GbE SFP Switch
ONVIF, Port Statistic, System reboot from remote side Lite Managed 8 x 10/100/1000 PoE+ &
User Account with authority SR AL 2 x FX/GbE SFP Switch
Reliability STP/RSTP, ERPS v1/v2, Code redundancy Lite Managed 4 x 10/100/1000 PoE+ &
VLAN 802.1Q VLAN, Port-based VLAN (Port Isolation) SEN-8405PL-24V 1 x 10/100/1000 RJ45 Switch

Traffic Control

802.1p QoS, Flow Control, Traffic Monitor
(Abnormal Traffic Detection),

Storm Control, Port Isolation, Loop Detection
Storm alarm threshold per port

ACL (Access control list), Port Security (MAC limit)

Security Port-based 802.1X, BPDU Guard
BPDU Filter, ROOT Guard, Trusted Managed Host
PoE Schedulng, PD Alive Check, PoE Power on/off,
PoE/PoE+ PoE Priority, Power budget control per system,
Power budget control per port, Power delay
)85

Optional Accessories

SDR-240-48: 240W DIN-Rail 48V DC Industrial

P |
ower Supply Power Supply, -25°C~70°C (-13°F~158°F)
GBM-104 1000BASE-SX 1.25G, Multi-mode SFP, 500 m
1000BASE-LX, Bi-Di SFP TX:1310/RX:1550
Sl Single Mode, 10 km, 0°C~70°C (32°F~158°F)
1000BASE-LX, Bi-Di SFP TX:1550/RX:1310
GBM-123RS ’
Single Mode, 10 km, 0°C~70°C (32°F~158°F)
Note :
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